Communications Committee

COMMITTEE LIST — CHAIRS AND MEMBERS 2021-2022

(Refer to Sec. 8A for Description of Committee Responsibilities)

(Newsletter, special communication letters,
election Candidates)

Chair:
Member:
Member:

Heather Herald

Debbie Egan
Paul Minch

Finance Committee

502-514-5711
859-991-2202
502-514-1037

(Financial planning, accounts payable, accounts
receivable , investments, reporting financial
conditions, maintain database software of
member information)

Chair:

Member:
Member:
Member:

Paul Minch

Elaine Krietemeyer

Tom Jenkins
Bob Watson

Grounds Committee

502-514-1037
502-484-5586
513-772-7202
859-312-5002

(Monitoring grounds for appearance, fish and
Wildlife conservation, balanced animal/fish
Supply, road conditions and fire protection)

Chair:
Member:
Member:

Scott Fullenkamp

Ron Burgess

Lakes Committee

(Spillways, floodgates, lake levels)
Scott Fullenkamp

Chair:
Member:
Member:

Ron Burgess

Jack Yates

Roads Committee

Chair:

Member:
Member:
Member:
Member:

Section 1

Joe Menkhaus
Steve Berling
Tom Jenkins
Paul Minch
Dan Minch

937-301-7391
502-514-7111

937-301-7391
502-514-7111
502-514-5139

859-380-4626

513-772-7202
502-514-1037

1-2

Legal Issues Committee

(Review all legal issues and judgments,

maintain restrictions and bylaws)

Chair: Bob Watson
Member:  Paul Minch
Member:  Tom Jenkins
Member:  Elaine Krietemeyer

Planning/Social Committee

859-312-5002
502-514-1037
513-772-7202
502-484-5586

(Amenities, Community Center, Welcoming

Committee)

Chair: Debbie Egan
Member:  Jeanine Margolen
Member:  Maggie Ruzicka
Member:  Judy Martin
Member:  Lacey Bastin

Building Permits
Chair: Tom Jenkins
Member:  Bob Watson

Services (Oversight Committee)

Chair: Bob Watson
Member:  Tom Jenkins
Member:  Paul Minch

Compliance Committee

Chair: Lacey Bastin
Member:  Heather Herald
Member: Jeanine Margolen
Member: Meg Casper
Member: Debbie Egan

Elections Committee
Chair: Lacey Bastin
Vice Chair: Elaine Krietemeyer

859-991-2202
859-512-4658
502-514-3310
859-802-2623
859-640-8655

513-772-7202
859-312-5002

859-312-5002
513-772-7202
502-514-1037

859-640-8655
502-514-5711
859-512-4658
859-957-5100
859-991-2202

859-640-8655
502-484-5586
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